
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Javelin Throw W60 (500)
Judge: 

Linda Cohn USA Northridge, USA 14-05-02WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 37.50

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-29  10:30:01

End: 23-03-29  11:25:00

1 2884 Genowefa PATLA W60 41.14  SB WMA R  Poland

2 502 Heli HERLEVI-MALILA W60 33.82     Finland

3 2197 Marite VILCANE W60 23.17  SB   Latvia

4 4130 Carole STANFORD W60 22.50  SB   United States of America

5 2722 Zofia KUCHARSKA W60 22.21  SB   Poland

6 421 Irena VANACOVA W60 21.14     Czech Republic

7 3694 Barbara BONDESSON W60 20.73     Sweden

8 2896 Halina PIERZCHAŁA W60 20.56     Poland

9 4139 Kristin TERPENING W60 19.50     United States of America

10 3762 Kristina TROLLSÅS W60 18.59     Sweden

11 1687 Marzieh ZOGHI W60 12.87     Iran

1027 Angela MÜLLER W60 DNS     Germany

I II III IV V VI

x 38.71 41.14 x 33.73 xGenowefa PATLA

33.82 32.14 32.19 x x xHeli HERLEVI-MALILA

21.77 20.90 x 23.17 21.34 xMarite VILCANE

21.57 20.29 22.50 17.35 15.82 17.65Carole STANFORD

19.69 21.99 18.72 x 19.49 22.21Zofia KUCHARSKA

21.14 x x 20.93 x 19.85Irena VANACOVA

x 20.73 20.29 20.48 19.02 19.11Barbara BONDESSON

18.11 18.49 19.84 18.66 20.56 xHalina PIERZCHAŁA

x x 19.50Kristin TERPENING

17.75 x 18.59Kristina TROLLSÅS

12.87 12.69 12.40Marzieh ZOGHI

Angela MÜLLER
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  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W60
1 Final Genowefa PATLA Poland 41.141  SB WMA R  

2 Final Heli HERLEVI-MALILA Finland 33.822     

3 Final Marite VILCANE Latvia 23.173  SB   

4 Final Carole STANFORD United States of America 22.504  SB   

5 Final Zofia KUCHARSKA Poland 22.215  SB   

6 Final Irena VANACOVA Czech Republic 21.146     

7 Final Barbara BONDESSON Sweden 20.737     

8 Final Halina PIERZCHAŁA Poland 20.568     

9 Final Kristin TERPENING United States of America 19.509     

10 Final Kristina TROLLSÅS Sweden 18.5910     

11 Final Marzieh ZOGHI Iran 12.8711     

Final Angela MÜLLER Germany DNSDNS     
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